
 

 

                                                                                   
  

St. Mary’s County Teen Court Program 

2025 
 

    TEEN COURT CALENDAR   
     

 

Teen Court is a youth diversion program offered by the St. Mary’s County Government in cooperation with the District Court for St. Mary’s County, Maryland 

Department of Juvenile Services, the St. Mary’s County Sheriff’s Office, and the St. Mary’s County State’s Attorney’s Office.  This program, run by teens for 

teens, is an important part of the local juvenile criminal justice system.  Sessions are held every second and fourth Monday in the District Courthouse, Carter 

Building, Leonardtown, MD 20650.  Requirements:  Must be enrolled in school and a St. Mary’s County resident, be in the 7th – 12th grade, and honor the oath 

of confidentiality for Teen Court. 

 

  

Monday, January 13, 2025 

Monday, January 27, 2025 

Monday, February 10, 2025 

Monday, February 24, 2025 

Monday, March 10, 2025 

Monday, March 24, 2025     

Monday, April 14, 2025  NO COURT SESSION 

Monday, April 28, 2025 

Monday, May 12, 2025 

Monday, May 26, 2025    NO COURT SESSION 

Monday, June 9, 2025     

Monday, June 23, 2025     

Monday, July 14, 2025    

Monday, July 28, 2025     

Monday, August 11, 2025    

Monday, August 25, 2025   

Monday, September 8, 2025     

Monday, September 22, 2025   

Monday, October 13, 2025    NO COURT SESSION  

Monday, October 27, 2025     

Monday, November 10, 2025  

Monday, November 24, 2025     

Monday, December 8, 2025     

Monday, December 22, 2025    NO COURT SESSION  
 
 

          **** ARRIVE AT THE DISTRICT COURTHOUSE BY 5:30 PM **** 
 

 
 

For confirmation of court dates and any other information, please contact: 

Mr. Gregory W. Jones, Sr., Teen Court Coordinator    (301) 475-4200 x 1852  
 

Email:  teencourt@stmaryscountymd.gov         

  

WEBSITE:  WWW.STMARYSCOUNTYMD.GOV/TEENCOURT 

mailto:teencourt@stmaryscountymd.gov

